

SMA Solar Technology AG press release

SMA 360°: New app offers all-round support for PV solar power professionals

Niestetal, Mai 5, 2020 – Whether you use them to analyze running routes and compare your sporting success with like-minded people, share photos with friends or take care of financial transactions conveniently on your cell phone – apps are highly practical and make our lives much easier. This is why SMA has developed the SMA 360° app for PV solar power professionals. It connect PV system simulation, planning, commissioning and monitoring as well as automatic notification in case of service. SMA 360° makes life easier for installers and offers all-round support for their business. The app is available immediately in the app stores and is available free of charge for the first year.

"Digitalization and connectivity increase business success in the solar industry. SMA 360° supports our customers in their everyday work and gives them that all-important edge over the competition," said Nick Morbach, Executive Vice President of Home & Business Solutions at SMA. "The App enables solar power professionals to access all their data and documents on their cell phones. For this purpose, we have integrated online tools such as the popular Sunny Design und Sunny Portal in the app."

SMA 360° - free for the first year and available now on the App Store and Play Store

With <u>SMA 360°</u>, solar professionals have all system data to hand at all times. All steps – from PV system simulation and commissioning through to the mobile monitoring of all systems in the portfolio and on-site customer service – can be performed directly on your cell phone or tablet. SMA 360° is regularly updated to incorporate new functions. In the future, these will include an automatic servicing notification.

What SMA 360° offers:

- On-site simulation, including an integrated energy calculator for optimum planning of new systems
- Digital commissioning with a QR code scan to help you start solar power production instantly
- Current yield data and comparator systems from Sunny Portal available at all times directly on your cell
 phone or tablet
- Error analysis and graphical repair instructions complete with easy-to-understand images
- Access to device documentation online and offline

Find out more about SMA 360° on the <u>website</u>. The app can be downloaded now from the iOS and Android app stores and is free for the first year.

SMA

For private PV system operators the SMA Energy app will be launched on the market in July. It enables digital management of all energy producers and consumers, including storage systems and electric vehicles, in your home and identifies energy saving potential.

About SMA

As a leading global specialist in photovoltaic system technology, the SMA Group is setting the standards today for the decentralized and renewable energy supply of tomorrow. SMA's portfolio contains a wide range of efficient PV inverters, holistic system solutions for PV systems of all power classes, intelligent energy management systems and battery-storage solutions as well as complete solutions for PV diesel hybrid applications. Digital energy services as well as extensive services up to and including operation and maintenance services for PV power plants round off SMA's range. SMA inverters with a total output of 85 gigawatts have been installed in more than 190 countries worldwide. SMA's multi-award-winning technology is protected by approximately 1,500 patents and utility models. Since 2008, the Group's parent company, SMA Solar Technology AG, has been listed on the Prime Standard of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (S92) and is listed in the SDAX index.

SMA Solar Technology AG

Sonnenallee 1

34266 Niestetal

Germany

Head of Corporate Communications:

Anja Jasper

Tel. +49 561 9522-2805

Presse@SMA.de

Press Contact:

Susanne Henkel

Manager Corporate Press

Tel. +49 561 9522-1124

Presse@SMA.de



Disclaimer:

This press release serves only as information and does not constitute an offer or invitation to subscribe for, acquire, hold or sell any securities of SMA Solar Technology AG (the "Company") or any present or future subsidiary of the Company (together with the Company, the "SMA Group") nor should it form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with, any contract to purchase or subscribe for any securities in the Company or any member of the SMA Group or commitment whatsoever. Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States of America absent registration or an exemption from registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

This press release can contain future-oriented statements. Future-oriented statements are statements which do not describe facts of the past. They also include statements about our assumptions and expectations. These statements are based on plans, estimations and forecasts which the Managing Board of SMA Solar Technology AG (SMA or company) has available at this time. Future-oriented statements are therefore only valid on the day on which they are made. Future-oriented statements by nature contain risks and elements of uncertainty. Various known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors can lead to considerable differences between the actual results, the financial position, the development or the performance of the corporation and the estimates given here. These factors include those which SMA has discussed in published reports. These reports are available on the SMA website at www.SMA.de. The company accepts no obligation whatsoever to update these future-oriented statements or to adjust them to future events or developments.